
 

 

 
 

Southern New England Territory 
 
 

 

Sales - Boston, MA & RI Sales - CT, NY & NJ 
Celia Mercer, Territory Manager 
Cell: (781) 308-5469 
Office: (617) 288-1889 
cmercer@gdynamic.com 

Bryan Gordon, Territory Manager 
(860) 202-1830 
bgordon@gdynamic.com 

  
Account Management 

Jenny Nitz, Account Manager 
(207) 518-5117 

jnitz@gdynamic.com 
 

Constance Hall and Sheena Murphy 
Account Coordinators 

(207) 518-5127 
clientservices@gdynamic.com 

  
  

Enrollment 
Jennifer McGuinness 

(207) 518-5106 
jmcguinness@gdynamic.com 

 
 

Program Accounting - Boston, MA & RI Program Accounting - CT, NY & NJ 
Kara Krauter  
(207) 518-5124 
kkrauter@gdynamic.com 

Chris Sweet Smith 
(207)518-5140 
csweetsmith@gdynamic.com  

  
COBRA & Retiree Billing 
Carmen Maalouf, COBRA Supervisor 
(207) 518-5129 
cmaalouf@gdynamic.com  

Reimbursement Team 
(800) 626-3539 
Fax: (207) 518-5200 

  
Retiree Service Center 

(877) 985-2727 
retiree@gdynamic.com 

Fax: (877) 434-3060 
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